

R. L. TAWDE FOUNDATION'S SAROJINI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

R. S. No. 576, Near Rajendranagar Water Tank, Rajendranagar, Kolhapur. – 416004 E - mail – <u>sarojini.instituteofpharmacy@gmail.com</u> Website : <u>www.sarojinicollegeofpharmacy.com</u>

Date: 08/09/2023

REPORT OF EVENT

Name of Event Conducted: Secrets of "Ramrakshastotra"

Resource Person: Mr. Mohan Betawadkar

Type of Event Conducted: Guest Lecture

Organizing Committee Name: Rotary Club of Gargis, Kolhapur

Date of Event: 4th September 2023

Time of Event: 2.30pm to 4.00pm onwards.

Venue: Seminar Hall, Sarojini College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur.

Social Media Updation Status with Date and Media: Not Updated

Local News Updation Status with Date and Newspaper Name: Not updated

Secrets of "Ramrakshastotra"

The program is organized by Rotary Club of Gargis, Kolhapur. The Rotaract club of Sarojini college of pharmacy, SAMARPAN, Kolhapur is also participated in this event. The program was started by collaring the President & Secretary.

The guest Mr. Mohan Betawadkar sir has given a beautiful and fathomable lecture on Ramrakshastora. He said that we as human being has to repeat the Ramrakshastotra once a time which can increase the grasping power and control on our body. The Ramraskshastotra also consists of 11 times Ram name which helps to open the Central nervous system.

He also helps to know the Author of Shree Ramrakshastotra. He also helps to get the deep knowledge about our Indian culture and Increases our Faith on Ancients historical movements. His Self lightened speech will always be useful for our young generation.

We have the presence of Rtn. Kalpana Ghatage Madam (President of Rotary Club of Gargis, 2023-24) & Rtn. Shobha Tawde Madam (Secretary of Rotary Club of Gargis, 2023-24) & also Rtn. Mamta Zanwar (Treasurer of Rotary Club of Gargis, 2023-24). President Rtr. Saud Mulla & Secretary Rtr. Samiksha Kavathekar of Rotaract Club of Sarojini College of Pharmacy, Samarpan, Kolhapur were also present.

(Ms. Neha Khebude) Rotaract Mentor

(Ms. P. B. Patil) IQAC Co-ordinator (Dr. R. S. Bagali)